

Research & Development Ph: 091-9222237

Email: regulatory@bisep.com.pk

## BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR

No.<u>08/DRD/BISEP</u> Dated:<u>30/01/2020</u>

## **NOTIFICATION**

As approved in BOG meeting No. 47<sup>th</sup> held on January 28, 2020 in BISE Peshawar and the KPBCC meeting No.193<sup>rd</sup>, held on December 27, 2019 in BISE Abbottabad the following decision regarding improvement of marks are hereby notified for information and compliance by all concerned.

- The chance for improvement shall be without time constraint subject to the condition that the candidate must have not taken examination of higher education.
- 2. The presently in vogue policy of Quashment of result is discarded and instead of it the students shall be given an additional chance for improvement in Part-I (9<sup>th</sup>/1<sup>st</sup> year) in the subsequent Supplementary/ Annual Examination.

This office Notification No.01/DRD/BISEP dated 09-01-2020 is hereby withdrawn.

**SECRETARY** 

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Assistant Controller of Exams (SSC/HSSC), BISE Peshawar
- 2. PS to Chairman, BISE Peshawar
- 3. PA to Secretary, BISE Peshawar
- 4. PA to Controller of Exams, BISE Peshawar
- 5. Webmaster, for necessary action.